PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee address. The correct address is Batiment Le Ponant D, 25, rue Leblanc, Paris, 75015 France. previously recorded on Reel 029462 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haykel Ben Jamaa	12/03/2012
Julien Buckley	12/04/2012
Patrick Leduc	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commissariat a l'energie atomique et aux energies alternatives
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc
Internal Address:	Batiment Le Ponant D
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13713235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502188114

Fax Number: 6175002499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@ortpatent.com Correspondent Name: Faustino A. Lichauco Address Line 1: 321 Summer St. Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3C101-061001

PATENT

REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Scott Chappell Total Attachments: 5 source=3C101-061001_Assignment_to_File_December_13_2012#page1.tif

source=3C101-061001_Assignment_to_File_December_13_2012#page2.tif source=3C101-061001_Assignment_to_File_December_13_2012#page3.tif source=3C101-061001_Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif source=3C101-061001_Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0818

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C101-061001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Haykel Ben Jamaa of 2 rue Lieutenant Chanaron, Grenoble, 38000, France, Julien Buckley of 33 avenue Jeanne d'Arc, Grenoble, 38000, France, and Patrick Leduc of 19 Quai de la Graille, Grenoble, 38000, France, hereby assign to Commissariat a l'energie atomique et aux energies alternatives, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Batiment Le Ponant D, 25, rue Leblanc, F-75015 Paris, France, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE, filed 12/13/2012 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/713,235 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 03/12/2012

kel Ben Jamaa

Name: BERTHELOT

Address: 30L

WITNESS:

Name: GARNIER A.

Address: 55 arence Dozon Mon 38000 GRENOBLE

318499.doc

Date: 04/12/2012	Julien Buckley
WITNESS:	
Name: GARNIER A. Address: 55 avenue Douga Louis Weil 38 000 GRENONE	
WITNESS: Que	
Name: PARES G. Address: 371 cheminals Caseanes 38190 Bennin FRANCE	
Date: 03/12/2012	Patrick Leduc
WITNESS:	
Name: BERTHELOTA. Address: 304, allos des jardins de Buttit-33330 St. Tombr	
WITNESS:	
Name: GARNIER A. Address: 55 avenue Doven Louis Weil 35 CCC GRENONE	

Patrick LEDUC

Frue Gabriel Penie

38000 GRENOBLE

THE

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0821



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 14, 2012

PTAS

FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO 321 SUMMER ST. 2ND FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02210

502161519

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/13/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029462/0010

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 3C101-061001

ASSIGNOR:

BEN JAMAA, HAYKEL DOC DATE: 12/03/2012

ASSIGNOR:

BUCKLEY, JULIEN DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LEDUC, PATRICK DOC DATE: 12/03/2012

ASSIGNEE:

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES 25 RUE LEBLANCE BATIMENT LE PONANT D PARIS, FRANCE 75015

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13713235 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRONIC DEVICE

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 01/09/2013